GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2708
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2006

FUND FOR AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITIES
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the allocation of fund made to the Agricultural Universities in the country during last three years, State-wise and year-wise;
(b) whether the Rajasthan Agricultural University has submitted any proposal before the Centre to enhance the allocation of fund;
(c) if so, the allocation made to that University during 2006-07; and

(d) the details of new species developed by that University during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRIKANTILAL BHURIA)
(a) The information is annexed at Annexure-|.

(b) & (c): No, Sir. However, an amount of Rs.306.00 lakhs has been allocated to the Rajasthan Agricultural University under the scheme of “Strengthening and Development of Agricultural Education” during 2006-07.

(d) The information is annexed at Annexure-Il.
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